02-08-2008

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
10348	.0748
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mante of conveying party (1947).	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Wachovia Bank. Mational Association	Name: Bridesmort, Lip
	Internal C/o Alfred Angelo, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Address: HITTER Hygelo Inc
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1301 Virginia Drive
Corporation- State:	City: Fort Nashington
Other	State: PA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> zip: 19034
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	, :
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 10, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship DA
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2177080 and 2129272
To do not de la Cilina	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Brides mart - Fling date: Du	NG 28, 1998
Bridesmost (and Design) -	Films date: January 13,1998
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Danette Zisciola, Paralego	registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
Internal Address: ERosen, P.C.	
-Jh [-le /	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	☐ Enclosed
on Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:
City: Th. Lade 10 19 103	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: CGC	· ·
Phone Number: 215 - 241 - 8844	b. Deposit Account Number 50 - 3722 Authorized User Name 50 ector 6 at 2018 Ros
Email Address: d Zo CLO GO GW 55 6. COA	A P. N.
9. Signature:	11 January 7, 3005
Signature	62/96/2000-) \$\frac{1}{2}\text{ps} in \$\frac{1}{2}\text{ggg} = 3\text{ggg} = 3gg
Name of Person Signing	AM 90 DQ
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she	set) should be faxed to (1) 27 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	set) should be faxed to (治生) 275 8560, or malled 现5 00 00 of the USPTO, P.O. 的文字 455, Reextandria, VA 226 43 日本日本

PAGE 22/30 * RCVD AT 2/7/2008 11:58:57 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/5 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):07-10

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made this effective /0-day of December 2007 by WACHOVIA

BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender"), in favor of BRIDESMART, L.P. (the

"Obligor").

WHEREAS, Obligor by a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement")

dated July 30, 2004 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 25,

2005 at Reel 3181, Frame 0827, did grant to the Lender a security interest in and to the

trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule A (the "Trademarks") to secure the Obligor's

obligations as more particularly described in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Lender hereby agrees to release the said security interest in the

Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in

and to the Trademarks, and has caused this Release to be executed by its officer, duly authorized

to do so, effective as of this day of December, 2007.

DIRECTOR

408749-1

PAGE 23/30 * RCVD AT 2/7/2008 11:58:57 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/5 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):07-10

TRADEMARK

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this, the 10th day of December, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared nabeth Mary who acknowledged himself herself to be a direction of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that he/she as such officer, being so authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing on behalf of the bank himself/herself as such officer.

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

408749-1

PAGE 24/30 * RCVD AT 2/7/2008 11:58:57 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/5 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):07-10

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Ser. No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date	Owner	
BRIDESMART	2177(-80	July 28, 1998	BrideSmart, L.P.	_
BRIDESMART (and Design)	2129272	January 13, 1998	BrideSmart, L.P.	

408749-1

PAGE 25/30 * RCVD AT 2/7/2008 11:58:57 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/5 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):07-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 02/07/2008